956271/po

MED 10-15-98

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and

10-27-1998



Docket No. 98-C-034 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

100863097

documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	or a second
James Brady	Name: STMicroelectronics, Inc.	32. 98
Additional agree(a) of agreeing posting attached? Very V. N.	Internal Address: M/S 2346	<u></u>
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes X N		100
3. Nature of conveyance:		jc.5
	Street Address: 1310 Electronics Dr.	
X Assignment _ Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Carrollton State: TX	ZIP:75006-5039
Execution Date: October 2, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes	s <u>X</u> No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: Octob	er 2, 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Faterit Application No.(s)	b. Faterit (40.(5)	
Additional num	bers attached: Yes X_ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved	_1
Name: Lisa K. Jorgenson Internal Address: M/S 2346	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00
Mile Zero	X Enclosed	¥ <u>+0.00</u>
Street Address: 1310 Electronics Dr.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1310 Electronics Dr.	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Carrollton State: TX ZIP: 75006-5039		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit	account)
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of seed on the field of the first of the firs		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a	true copy of the original
Kel x 0 M	1944 Intular	•
Robert D. McCutcheon Name of Person Signing Signature	10/17/78	
Olgitatal C) 87	
	Total number of pages comprising ov sh	eet:
Do no	Total number of pages comprising powers shot detach this portion	
	\$	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informa	tion to:	
	Patents and Trademarks	
Box Assignment: Washington, D.C	*	
wasnington, D.C	2020 I	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and comple estimate to the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-00	eting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send common formation Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington (\$\frac{1}{2}.02)	ents regarding this burden
	/ DA T& N	т
	DEEL OF SEE	 Уит. 0004
	REEL: 9526 FR7	AIVIE: U891

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, James Brady, having a correspondence address 4101 Elmhill Drive, Plano, Collin County, Texas 75024-5448, have invented new and useful improvements in

Apparatus and Method for Noise Reduction in DRAM

for which application was made for Letters Patent, said application being executed by me on the <u>And</u> day of <u>Och</u>, 1998, and further being identified by Attorney Docket No. 98-C-034.

WHEREAS, STMICROELECTRONICS, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware having a correspondence address of 1310 Electronics Drive, Carrollton, Texas 75006, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in said application and my Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

I HEREBY declare that all statements made herein of my knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

of Och , 1998.

James Brady

RECORDED: 10/15/1998

PATENT REEL: 9526 FRAME: 0892